SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11845/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2021 in SBAA No. 53/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

GOPAL PRASAD KANODIA (D) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRADE SWIFT DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92474/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92468/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.92476/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92472/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 03-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vi

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satvik Misra, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Khosla, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Kanoria, Adv.

Mr. Udita Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the material placed on record.
- 2. Delay in filing an application for substitution is condoned.
- 3. Application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.1 is allowed.

- 4. Issue notice.
- 5. In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 20.12.2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan Bench at Jaipur in S.B. Arbitration Application No.53/2019, shall remain stayed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)