## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11845/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2021 in SBAA No. 53/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur)

GOPAL PRASAD KANODIA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S TRADE SWIFT DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE TOP OF THE BOARD])

Date: 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satwik Misra, Adv.

Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Devashree, Adv.

Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bansiwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manan Ambwani, Adv.

Ms. Priya Ragani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 on the top of the Board.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER